Zhejiang Fanhar Electronics Co.,Ltd 2023
FH14T/FH14HV Power Relay
Features
●17A switching capability
●Products with operating temperature of 105℃ are available
●UL insulation system:Class F
●Ultra - small type,standard PCB terminals.
●Outline Dimensions:(21.0*16.0*21.3)mm

DC 24V ≤18.00 ≥1.20 15mA 1600Ω DC 31.2V
DC 48V ≤36.00 ≥2.40 7.5mA 6400Ω DC 62.4V
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
FH14T/ FH14HV -1A S T -XXX DC12V
1 Type:FH14T=Standard Type
FH14HV=High Dielectric Strength Type
② Contact arrangement:1A=1open contacts､
1B=1close contacts､1C=1 switched contacts
③ Construction(1):Nil=Flux proofed,S=Plastic sealed
④ Contact material:T=AgSnO2
⑤ Customer special code:numbers or letters denote customer’s requirements
⑥ Coil specification:DC3/5/6/9/12/15/18/24/48V
(1) When used in clean environment(excluding H2S,SO2,NO2,dust and other pollutants), it is recommended to choose the Flux proofed
type;When used in unclean environment(contain H2S,SO2,NO2,dust and other pollutants), it is recommended to choose the Plastic
sealed.
■ COIL DATA(23℃)
Zhejiang Fanhar Electronics Co.,Ltd 2023
FH14T-1A Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
FH14T-1B Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
FH14T-1C Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
■ OUTLINE DIMENSIONS,WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT(Unit:mm)
Zhejiang Fanhar Electronics Co.,Ltd 2023
FH14HV-1A Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
FH14HV-1B Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
FH14HV-1C Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram PCB Layout
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
Remark: ⑴ In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension:outline dimension≤1mm,tolerance should be±0.2mm;outline
dimension >1mm and <5mm,tolerance should be ±0.3mm;outline dimension≥5mm,tolerance should be ±0.5mm.
⑵ The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.